6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:20 pm
6:30 pm

6:45 pm

6:50 pm
7:00 pm
7:05pm

7:20 pm

7:45 pm
7:50 pm
8:00 pm
8:10 pm

8:20 pm

Charlotte County Board of Supervisors Meeting
Board of Supervisors Conference Room
County Administration Building
April 12, 2021

Call to Order

" Accessibility Statement
®* [nvocation

" Pledge of Allegiance

* Approve Agenda

* Approve Minutes

Joint Public Hearing with the Planning Commission for Kerwin & Beverly
Kunath’s Conditional Use Permit Application

Committee Reports
Public Comment Period

Planning Commission Recommendation/Approval of Conditional Use Permit
tfor Kerwin & Beverly Kunath

Patricia Berkeley, Treasurer

Patrina Carter, President/CEO Tri County Community Action

Robert Taylor, Riverstreet Engineered Broadband Build-out Plan
Southside Electric Cooperative Update

Jeft Edwards, President & CEO

George Felts, Vice President of Engineering

Lloyd Lenhart, Director of community Relations

Schedule DHCD Enterprise Zone Work Session (May 10t (@) 12:15 p.m.)
Discussion of Building Inspections — Solar

CARES ACT — Allocation to Fire Department Discussion

Administrator’s Report

Public Comment Period



8:35 pm

8:40 pm

8:50 pm

Other County Business
Consider Invoices for Payment
Consider Approval of Appropriations

Board Members — Other Comments

Closed Session — Tri County Community Action
Contract

Adjourn

Informational Items

CRC Items of Interest

Piedmont Senior Resources Newsletter
Red Hill Letter

Barksdale Cancer Foundation Letter
Richmond Times Dispatch Article



