## Charlotte County Board of Supervisors Meeting Board of Supervisors Conference Room County Administration Building April 12, 2021

6:00 pm	Call to Order  Accessibility Statement  Invocation  Pledge of Allegiance  Approve Agenda  Approve Minutes
6:05 pm	Joint Public Hearing with the Planning Commission for Kerwin & Beverly Kunath's Conditional Use Permit Application
6:20 pm	Committee Reports
6:30 pm	Public Comment Period
6:45 pm	Planning Commission Recommendation/Approval of Conditional Use Permit for Kerwin & Beverly Kunath
6:50 pm	Patricia Berkeley, Treasurer
7:00 pm	Patrina Carter, President/CEO Tri County Community Action
7:05pm	Robert Taylor, Riverstreet Engineered Broadband Build-out Plan
7:20 pm	Southside Electric Cooperative Update Jeff Edwards, President & CEO George Felts, Vice President of Engineering Lloyd Lenhart, Director of community Relations
7:45 pm	Schedule DHCD Enterprise Zone Work Session (May 10 <sup>th</sup> @ 12:15 p.m.)
7:50 pm	Discussion of Building Inspections – Solar
8:00 pm	CARES ACT – Allocation to Fire Department Discussion
8:10 pm	Administrator's Report
8:20 pm	Public Comment Period

8:35 pm Other County Business

Consider Invoices for Payment

Consider Approval of Appropriations

8:40 pm Board Members – Other Comments

8:50 pm Closed Session – Tri County Community Action

Contract

Adjourn

## **Informational Items**

**CRC** Items of Interest

Piedmont Senior Resources Newsletter

Red Hill Letter

Barksdale Cancer Foundation Letter Richmond Times Dispatch Article